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Football Monday

Prep will be the first NJ
Football team to play in
Dublin, September 2,

2016
Story on p. 4
St. Peter's Prep & 8-St. Peter's Prep (6-2) (81 points)
Kolton Huber continue Last Week: No. 6
to dominate in Hudson The Marauders continue to impress, taking down North Bergen
County. (Amanda 49-0 on Friday night. In the victory, Johnathan Lewis led the way
Marzullo | For NJ with 138 passing yards and two touchdowns. The Marauders have
Advance Media) now won 108 straight league games.
St. Peter's Prep 35 North Bergen 0
Union City 7 St. Peter's Prep 49

Things we learned in Hudson County Interscholastic
League Football in Week 8:

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com
on November 03, 2015 8:16 AM

» How many straight wins for Prep?

As most know, St. Peter’s Prep has been a dominant force in Hudson County for many
years. But just how good have they been? Following a victory over North Bergen over the
weekend, the Marauders have now won a mind-blowing 108 straight league games, head
coach Rich Hansen confirmed with NJ.com. The defending Non-Public, Group 4
champions are a perfect 4-0 in conference play this season, outscoring its opponents
188-7.




NJSIAA football power points through Nov. 1

NON-PUBLIC

Group 4: Don Bosco Prep (5-3) 143; St. Augustine (8-0) 139; St. Peter's Prep (6-2)
130; Bergen Catholic (5-3) 129; Notre Dame (5-3) 124; Seton Hall Prep (5-2) 123; St.
Joseph (Mont.) (5-3) 112; Paul VI (5-2) 99; Paramus Catholic (3-5) 94; St. Joseph
(Met.) (3-4) 58.
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Non-Public football rankings for Nov. 3

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com NON-PUBLIC RANKINGS
on November 03, 2015 7:59 AM

1-Don Bosco Prep (5-3)
2-Bergen Catholic (5-3)
3-St. John Vianney (8-0)
4-St. Joseph (Mont.) (5-3)
5-St. Peter’s Prep (6-2)
6-St. Augustine (8-0)
7-Camden Catholic (7-0)
8-Paramus Catholic (3-5)
9-St. Joseph (Hamm.) (6-2)
10-DePaul (3-5)

SCORING & STATS

FINAL

1st: St. Peter's Prep: Kolton Huber 40 pass from Jonathan Lewis (Joe Henry kick)
1st: St. Peter's Prep: Masaki Aerts 40 pass from Jonathan Lewis (Joe Henry kick)
1st: St. Peter's Prep: Sa'id Boykin 3 run (Joe Henry kick)

2nd: St. Peter's Prep: KJ Gray 24 pass from Brendan Cunningham (Joe Henry kick)
2nd: St. Peter's Prep: Zamir Mickens 9 run (Joe Henry kick)

3rd: St. Peter's Prep: Jonathan Lewis 8 run (Joe Henry kick)

3rd: St. Peter's Prep: Brendan Ekwughalu 28 pass from Maasai Maynor (Joe Henry kick)




Offense
St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER

Masaki Aerts

Sa'id Boykir
KJ Gray
Joe Henry

Kolton Huber

Passing
St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER

Brendan Cunningham

Jonathan Lewis

Y Mavnnar
viaasal viaynor

Receiving
St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER
Masaki Aerts
KJ Gray

Kolton Huber

Rushing
St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER

Sa'id Boykin

Special Teams-K/P/PAT

St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER

Joe Henry

COMP ATT

2 2
7 11
< 5
REC YDS
2 51
2 37
- 68
ATT
4

TOT-PTS

6

6

6

7

6

YDS TD

24 1

138 2

80 1
AVG TD
255 1
18.5 1

17 1
YDS TD
29 1
XPA XP
7 7




St. Peter’s Prep football will head to Ireland next fall,
first N.J. team to play overseas

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com
on October 22, 2015 2:00 PM

For the first time in state history, a New Jersey football team will play
overseas.

On Thursday, St. Peter’s Prep coach Rich
Hansen informed NJ].com that he and his
Marauders will pack their bags in early
September and travel to Europe.

. Dublin, Ireland :
On Sept. 2, 2016, St. Peter’s Prep, the e :

defending Non-Public, Group 4 sectional

champions, will hit the gridiron in Dublin, Ireland, versus an opponent to be
determined. Prep's opponent is expected to be announced in the coming
weeks.

The Marauders will be traveling overseas to participate in a game that is an
official event of the Aer Lingus College Football Classic, which will be played at
Aviva Stadium in Dublin on Sept. 3. Georgia Tech and Boston College will face
off in that main event.

“Honestly, I think it's a reward for the success we’ve had,” Hansen said. “In
events like this, they look for programs of a certain criteria. They want players
who work hard and coaches who work hard.

“This is going to be a great opportunity for our kids to represent our school,
New Jersey and the rest of the country. This is also a great opportunity for
some of our alumni. There are a lot of programs over there for them to enjoy.
We're excited for this.”

The feeling is mutual from the Irish side.




“We are excited to have some of America’s top high school teams go over to
Ireland for one of the most memorable experiences of their lives,” said John
Anthony, CEO of Anthony Travel and a Director

of Irish American Events Ltd, in a press -
release. “This is a game they will be telling 0F IREIARD.
their grandchildren about someday. We look
forward to thousands of American football fans
traveling across the Atlantic to join local fans
and share this amazing educational, cultural
and sports experience.”

St. Peter’s Prep is one of six high school teams
from the United States and Mexico who have
committed to head to Ireland in early
September. More teams are expected to be
added to the list. Currently, the Marauders are
joined by Belen Jesuit (Florida), Marist High
(Georgia), Blessed Trinity (Georgia), Buford
High (Georgia) and Prepa Tec of Mexico City,
Mexico.
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“As far as my understanding, they are the first school to ever play outside the
continental United States,” NJSIAA Assistant Director Jack DuBois said. "No
New Jersey school has ever gone and played overseas.

"I think it's an outstanding and exciting opportunity for those student athletes.
They will be able to benefit from this both athletically and educationally.”

With the Sept. 2 date, It’s currently unclear whether the game in Ireland would
count toward the Marauders' regular season record, Hansen said.

"The date would technically fall under week zero, which has to be approved by
the state," Hansen said. "The body will be voting on everything in December. If
week zero is voted down, I've already spoken to the state about this and we'll
be ready to file an appeal. I highly doubt it will get voted down, though."

So how did the Marauders end up getting themselves involved here? It was a
long process, Hansen said with a laugh.




“Basically, the company that puts it all on
reached out to marquee schools on their list,”
Hansen said. “The possibility of being one of the
schools considered was presented to us at the
end of April and we’ve been moving forward
since then. We committed and moved forward
with the contracts.

“There’s a large cost to it, but it’s a great
opportunity for us. There will be plenty of
community service opportunities for us over
there, which will be good for our team and program."

Per Hansen, the cost for a school to participate in this tournament is broken down into
different brackets. For the Marauders, the total cost for each player is right around $1,700.
It’s a large chunk of change, but a plan has been set to get everyone to Ireland, Hansen
said.

“Part of it will be fundraising and part of it will come from our budget,” Hansen said.
“We’re going to have around 65 players traveling with us. We expect to receive plenty of
alumni contributions as well.

“This is a big endeavor for us. We've been all over the place to play some of the top teams
in the country, but we’ve never been to Dublin (laugh). This is a chance for us to go out and
do something really cool and unique together.”




St. Peter's Prep Football Roster

Mascot Marauders Team Varsity 15-16 Colors Maroon, Silver
Coach Rich Hansen Address 144 Grand St, Jersey City, NJ 07302
Overall 1-0 League 0-0 National Rank 166 State (NJ) Rank 5

e (C) = Captain

¢ Click the column headers to sort the roster o / o / @ /

Position
1 Johnathan Lewis QB, SS Jr. 6-2 200
2 Jorge Portorreal RB, WR, CB Jr. 5-10 170
3 Shayne Simon QB, SS So. 6-3 195
4 Johnny Yorey RB, OLB Jr. 5-9 215
5 K.j. Gray WR, CB Sr. 6-2 190
6 Sa'id Boykin RB, CB Sr. 5-9 190
7 Eddie Reaves FS, SS Sr. 5-11 173
8 Miles Strickland MLB, TE Sr. 6-2 225
9 Maasai Maynor QB Fr. 5-10 165
10 Kolton Huber WR, SS Sr. 6-2 200
11 Luke Bedell WR, CB Sr. 5-9 170
12 Alijah St. vil RB, CB Jr. 5-9 215
12 John Armwood III CB, QB Sr. 5-10 184
13 Austin Burk RB, CB Sr. 5-10 160

15 Brendan Popovich WR, SS Sr. 6-1 185




16

17

18

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

39

40

Jordan Francullo
Masaki Aerts
Michael Hester
Luca McLaughlin
Jeremiah Lynch
Damion Abrams
Dominic Meleo
Zamir Mickens
Justin Ademilola
Charles Mainor
Cameron Clarke
Dakari Falconer
Malcolm Brunson
Benji Mowatt
Jacob Mirlas
Spencer Nuzman
Mike Mangual
Michael Richards
Peter Stokes
Markus Bagley

Judah Wehner

WR, FS
WR, FS
WR, FS

FB, MLB
WR, CB
RB, MLB
RB, LB
WR, SS, FS
TE, OLB
RB, SS
WR, FS
RB, FS

RB, WR, OLB
TE, OLB
MLB, RB
RB, OLB
MLB, FB
WR, SS
WR, FS
WR, FS

FB, MLB

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

So.

So.

6-2

6-2

5-10

5-10

6-1

6-2

5-9

6-0

5-11

6-0

5-10

5-9

6-0

=11

5-9

150

175

165

160

220

185

175

235

138

150

170

180

220

205

200

188

150

175

150

190




40

41

42

43

44

47

48

49

49

50

50

51

52

53

54

o

57

58

59

60

Michael Leber
Jordan Blassingame
Cameron Blair
Seth Mclaughlin
Tommy Mcintryre
Christian Tanas
Christopher Shaw
Rj Oben

Xavier Posso
Ricardo Colon
Stanley Dennis
Adam Scagliarini
Brian Richards
William Woltmann
Elijah White
Richard Doren
Jayson Ademilola
Freddie Recio
Zachary Lewis

Johnathon Butler

WR, DB
WR, CB
WR, FS
CB, RB

WR, OLB

RB, CB

TE, DE

DE, G
G, DE
OLB, TE
G, DE
G, DE
DT, G
FB, MLB
DE, DT
NG, G
G, DE

T, G, DT

Jr.

Jr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

So.

Fr.

So.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

6-2

6-0

5-9

6-1

5-5

6-1

6-3

6-2

6-0

5-11

5-7

6-2

6-3

6-1

150

175

165

175

230

165

150

190

130

220

220

185

215

200

256

275

180

231




64

65

66

67

68

69

70

72

73

74

74

75

76

77

78

81

85

88

Samuel Pellot
Andrew Marrero
Benjamin Petrula
Harley Monteiro
Philip Grimaud
Mike Desousa
Krishen Khurana
Chris Stultz
Aaron Coleman
Andrew Chiurazzi
Andrew Chiurazzi
Max Telemaque
Paul Weeks
George Dawoud
Jan Brentjens
John McAndrew
Joe Henry

Brendan Ekwughalu

T, DE, DT
G, DT
T, DT
T, DT

NG, G

T, DT

WR, FS

WR, FS

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

So.

So.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

So.

6-3

6-2

6-1

6-4

5-8

5-11

5-11

190

295

251

215

285

266

260

260

245

252

280

160

180




