The Prep '62 Times

November 2, 2015



Late Edition

25 CENTS



Football Monday





Prep will be the first NJ Football team to play in Dublin, September 2, 2016!! Story on p. 4

St. Peter's Prep &
Kolton Huber continue
to dominate in Hudson
County. (Amanda
Marzullo I For NJ
Advance Media)

8-St. Peter's Prep (6-2) (81 points)

Last Week: No. 6

The Marauders continue to impress, taking down North Bergen 49-0 on Friday night. In the victory, Johnathan Lewis led the way with 138 passing yards and two touchdowns. The Marauders have now won 108 straight league games.

10/23 - 7:00 PM Football	Final
St. Peter's Prep	35
Union City	7

10/30 - 8:00 PM Football	Final
North Bergen	0
St. Peter's Prep	49

Things we learned in Hudson County Interscholastic League Football in Week 8:

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com on November 03, 2015 8:16 AM

How many straight wins for Prep?

As most know, St. Peter's Prep has been a dominant force in Hudson County for many years. But just how good have they been? Following a victory over North Bergen over the weekend, the Marauders have now won a mind-blowing 108 straight league games, head coach Rich Hansen confirmed with NJ.com. The defending Non-Public, Group 4 champions are a perfect 4-0 in conference play this season, outscoring its opponents 188-7.

NJSIAA football power points through Nov. 1

NON-PUBLIC

Group 4: Don Bosco Prep (5-3) 143; St. Augustine (8-0) 139; St. Peter's Prep (6-2) 130; Bergen Catholic (5-3) 129; Notre Dame (5-3) 124; Seton Hall Prep (5-2) 123; St. Joseph (Mont.) (5-3) 112; Paul VI (5-2) 99; Paramus Catholic (3-5) 94; St. Joseph (Met.) (3-4) 58.

Non-Public football rankings for Nov. 3

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com on November 03, 2015 7:59 AM

NON-PUBLIC RANKINGS

1-Don Bosco Prep (5-3)

2-Bergen Catholic (5-3)

3-**St. John Vianney** (8-0)

4-St. Joseph (Mont.) (5-3)

5-St. Peter's Prep (6-2)

6-St. Augustine (8-0)

7-Camden Catholic (7-0)

8-Paramus Catholic (3-5)

9-St. Joseph (Hamm.) (6-2)

10-**DePaul** (3-5)

SCORING & STATS

FINAL

1st: St. Peter's Prep: Kolton Huber 40 pass from Jonathan Lewis (Joe Henry kick)

1st: St. Peter's Prep: Masaki Aerts 40 pass from Jonathan Lewis (Joe Henry kick)

1st: St. Peter's Prep: Sa'id Boykin 3 run (Joe Henry kick)

2nd: St. Peter's Prep: KJ Gray 24 pass from Brendan Cunningham (Joe Henry kick)

2nd: St. Peter's Prep: Zamir Mickens 9 run (Joe Henry kick)

3rd: St. Peter's Prep: Jonathan Lewis 8 run (Joe Henry kick)

3rd: St. Peter's Prep: Brendan Ekwughalu 28 pass from Maasai Maynor (Joe Henry kick)

Offense

St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER	TOT-PTS
Masaki Aerts	6
Sa'id Boykin	6
KJ Gray	6
Joe Henry	7
Kolton Huber	6

Passing

St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER	COMP	ATT	YDS	TD
Brendan Cunningham	2	2	24	1
Jonathan Lewis	7	11	138	2
Maasai Maynor	4	5	80	1

Receiving St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER	REC	YDS	AVG	TD
Masaki Aerts	2	51	25.5	1
KJ Gray	2	37	18.5	1
Kolton Huber	4	68	17	1

Rushing St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER	ATT	YDS	TD
Sa'id Boykin	4	29	1

Special Teams-K/P/PAT St. Peter's Prep

PLAYER	XPA	XP
Joe Henry	7	7

St. Peter's Prep football will head to Ireland next fall, first N.J. team to play overseas

By Braulio Perez | NJ Advance Media for NJ.com on October 22, 2015 2:00 PM

For the first time in state history, a New Jersey football team will play overseas.

On Thursday, St. Peter's Prep coach Rich Hansen informed NJ.com that he and his Marauders will pack their bags in early September and travel to Europe.

On Sept. 2, 2016, St. Peter's Prep, the defending Non-Public, Group 4 sectional champions, will hit the gridiron in Dublin, Ireland, versus an opponent to be determined. Prep's opponent is expected to be announced in the coming weeks.

The Marauders will be traveling overseas to participate in a game that is an official event of the Aer Lingus College Football Classic, which will be played at Aviva Stadium in Dublin on Sept. 3. Georgia Tech and Boston College will face off in that main event.

"Honestly, I think it's a reward for the success we've had," Hansen said. "In events like this, they look for programs of a certain criteria. They want players who work hard and coaches who work hard.

"This is going to be a great opportunity for our kids to represent our school, New Jersey and the rest of the country. This is also a great opportunity for some of our alumni. There are a lot of programs over there for them to enjoy. We're excited for this."

The feeling is mutual from the Irish side.

"We are excited to have some of America's top high school teams go over to Ireland for one of the most memorable experiences of their lives," said John

Anthony, CEO of Anthony Travel and a Director of Irish American Events Ltd, in a press release. "This is a game they will be telling their grandchildren about someday. We look forward to thousands of American football fans traveling across the Atlantic to join local fans and share this amazing educational, cultural and sports experience."

St. Peter's Prep is one of six high school teams from the United States and Mexico who have committed to head to Ireland in early September. More teams are expected to be added to the list. Currently, the Marauders are joined by Belen Jesuit (Florida), Marist High (Georgia), Blessed Trinity (Georgia), Buford High (Georgia) and Prepa Tec of Mexico City, Mexico.



"As far as my understanding, they are the first school to ever play outside the continental United States," NJSIAA Assistant Director Jack DuBois said. "No New Jersey school has ever gone and played overseas.

"I think it's an outstanding and exciting opportunity for those student athletes. They will be able to benefit from this both athletically and educationally."

With the Sept. 2 date, It's currently unclear whether the game in Ireland would count toward the Marauders' regular season record, Hansen said.

"The date would technically fall under week zero, which has to be approved by the state," Hansen said. "The body will be voting on everything in December. If week zero is voted down, I've already spoken to the state about this and we'll be ready to file an appeal. I highly doubt it will get voted down, though."

So how did the Marauders end up getting themselves involved here? It was a long process, Hansen said with a laugh.



"Basically, the company that puts it all on reached out to marquee schools on their list," Hansen said. "The possibility of being one of the schools considered was presented to us at the end of April and we've been moving forward since then. We committed and moved forward with the contracts.

"There's a large cost to it, but it's a great opportunity for us. There will be plenty of community service opportunities for us over

there, which will be good for our team and program."

Per Hansen, the cost for a school to participate in this tournament is broken down into different brackets. For the Marauders, the total cost for each player is right around \$1,700. It's a large chunk of change, but a plan has been set to get everyone to Ireland, Hansen said.

"Part of it will be fundraising and part of it will come from our budget," Hansen said. "We're going to have around 65 players traveling with us. We expect to receive plenty of alumni contributions as well.

"This is a big endeavor for us. We've been all over the place to play some of the top teams in the country, but we've never been to Dublin (laugh). This is a chance for us to go out and do something really cool and unique together."



St. Peter's Prep Football Roster

Mascot Marauders Team Varsity 15-16 Colors Maroon, Silver Coach Rich Hansen Address 144 Grand St, Jersey City, NJ 07302 Overall 1-0 League 0-0 National Rank 166 State (NJ) Rank 5

- (C) = Captain
- Click the column headers to sort the roster









# 📥	Name	Position	Gr.	Ht	Wt
1	Johnathan Lewis	QB, SS	Jr.	6-2	200
2	Jorge Portorreal	RB, WR, CB	Jr.	5-10	170
3	Shayne Simon	QB, SS	So.	6-3	195
4	Johnny Yorey	RB, OLB	Jr.	5-9	215
5	K.j. Gray	WR, CB	Sr.	6-2	190
6	Sa'id Boykin	RB, CB	Sr.	5-9	190
7	Eddie Reaves	FS, SS	Sr.	5-11	173
8	Miles Strickland	MLB, TE	Sr.	6-2	225
9	Maasai Maynor	QB	Fr.	5-10	165
10	Kolton Huber	WR, SS	Sr.	6-2	200
11	Luke Bedell	WR, CB	Sr.	5-9	170
12	Alijah St. vil	RB, CB	Jr.	5-9	215
12	John Armwood III	CB, QB	Sr.	5-10	184
13	Austin Burk	RB, CB	Sr.	5-10	160
15	Brendan Popovich	WR, SS	Sr.	6-1	185

16	Jordan Francullo	WR, FS	Sr.	5-9	150
17	Masaki Aerts	WR, FS	Jr.	6-2	175
18	Michael Hester	WR, FS	Sr.	6-2	165
20	Luca McLaughlin	FB, MLB	Sr.	5-6	160
21	Jeremiah Lynch	WR, CB	Sr.		
22	Damion Abrams	RB, MLB	Jr.	5-10	220
24	Dominic Meleo	RB, LB	So.	5-10	185
25	Zamir Mickens	WR, SS, FS	So.	6-1	175
26	Justin Ademilola	TE, OLB	So.	6-2	235
27	Charles Mainor	RB, SS	So.	5-9	138
28	Cameron Clarke	WR, FS	Jr.	6-0	150
29	Dakari Falconer	RB, FS	Jr.	5-11	170
30	Malcolm Brunson	RB, WR, OLB	So.	6-0	180
31	Benji Mowatt	TE, OLB	Jr.	6-2	220
32	Jacob Mirlas	MLB, RB	Jr.	5-10	205
33	Spencer Nuzman	RB, OLB	So.	5-9	200
34	Mike Mangual	MLB, FB	So.	5-9	188
35	Michael Richards	WR, SS	So.	6-0	150
37	Peter Stokes	WR, FS	Jr.	5-11	175
39	Markus Bagley	WR, FS	So.	6-0	150
40	Judah Wehner	FB, MLB	So.	5-9	190

40	Michael Leber	WR, DB	Jr.	5-9	150
41	Jordan Blassingame	WR, CB	Jr.	6-2	175
42	Cameron Blair	WR, FS	So.	6-0	165
43	Seth Mclaughlin	CB, RB	So.	5-9	175
44	Tommy Mcintryre	WR, OLB	Sr.	6-7	230
47	Christian Tanas	K	Jr.	6-1	165
48	Christopher Shaw	RB, CB	So.	5-5	150
49	Rj Oben	TE, DE	Fr.	6-2	190
49	Xavier Posso		Jr.	6-1	130
50	Ricardo Colon	DE, G	So.	6-3	220
50	Stanley Dennis	G, DE	Fr.		
51	Adam Scagliarini	OLB, TE	Jr.	6-2	220
52	Brian Richards	G, DE	So.	6-0	185
53	William Woltmann	G, DE	So.	5-11	215
54	Elijah White	DT, G	Fr.		
55	Richard Doren	FB, MLB	So.	5-7	200
57	Jayson Ademilola	DE, DT	So.	6-3	256
58	Freddie Recio	NG, G	Sr.	6-2	275
59	Zachary Lewis	G, DE	So.	6-3	180
60	Johnathon Butler	T, G, DT	Sr.	6-1	231

64	Samuel Pellot	TE, DE	Jr.	6-0	190
65	Andrew Marrero	T, DT	Fr.		
66	Benjamin Petrula	G, T	Jr.	6-6	295
67	Harley Monteiro	G, DT	Jr.	6-2	251
68	Philip Grimaud	T, DE	Fr.		
69	Mike Desousa	G, NG	Jr.	5-6	215
70	Krishen Khurana	T, DT	Sr.	6-1	285
72	Chris Stultz	NG, G	Fr.		
73	Aaron Coleman	T, DE, DT	Jr.	6-3	266
74	Andrew Chiurazzi	G, DT	So.	6-2	260
74	Andrew Chiurazzi	T, DT	So.	6-2	260
75	Max Telemaque	T, DT	So.		245
76	Paul Weeks	NG, G	So.	6-1	252
77	George Dawoud		Jr.	6-1	
78	Jan Brentjens	T, DT	Jr.	6-4	280
81	John McAndrew	WR, FS	Jr.	5-8	160
85	Joe Henry	K, P	Jr.	5-11	
88	Brendan Ekwughalu	WR, FS	So.	5-11	180